

FOI 051/2022 Response

- **Do you use a single data warehouse?**

We have one data warehouse replicated into three different servers for different levels of development.

We also have some data marts for specialised reporting e.g., ESR, finance and KPI.

- **Is your data warehouse built in-house or do you have a contract with an external supplier? If external, who is your supplier and when is your contract with them due to expire?**

The data warehouse is built and maintained in-house using the Microsoft BI stack.

- **Are you considering replacing or procuring a new data warehouse in the next 12-18 months?**

No

- **Who is responsible for decisions about your data warehouse?**

The Head of Informatics.

Please note that the Trust is unable to identify the staff member, as we do not routinely release staff information for those under a band 8c role.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption, Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- **Do you use a software product for your statutory returns?**

Microsoft Excel.